		04.00	0.0	-	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/21/2002)	P	04-03	-2002	ET Ľ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings HTV	▼	102042	7135	₩	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Comr	missioner of Pate			ched original docum	nents or convithereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		3_02	Name and addre		
JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)			Name: Nature	Smart, LLC	
□ Individual(s) □ Association			Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership	□ Limited Par		Street Address:1500 East 128th Avenue		
•	□ Limited Fai	mersmp	City: Thornton State: CO ZIP: 80241		
□ Corporation-State			,		
■ Other New York banking corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes			t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Association		
			☐ General Partnership		
□ Assignment □ Merger			□ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			☑ Other <u>Colorado Limited Liability Company</u>		
■ OtherTermination and Release of Security Interest in			If assignee is not domic led in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & a ldress(es) attached? (Yes, 🗵 No		
		!			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				- *	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	60 - F 60 - 5
				2,285,0	54
		Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		35 6 3
			<u> </u>		3 2 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of registrations investigated	applications and olved:	
Name: Alison Winick, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CF □ Enclosed	R 3.41):	\$40.00
Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett			Authorized to be charged to credit card		
			8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue) C. 24p		
•					
City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: 10017			,
City. How Tork			E THIS SPACE		
		DO NOT USE	THIS STACE		
9. Signature.		0.1	<i>(</i>		
		(10 21			4-1-02
Alison Winick, Esq. Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date
Timile of Forson organing			ĺ		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
/03/2002 GTON11 00000182 2285054 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	10.00 DP Con		Trademarks, Box Assignm	ients	
, verma			•		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of March <u>27</u>, 2002, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, as successor to The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to NatureSmart LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 1500 East 128th Avenue, Thornton, Colorado 80241.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assumption Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2001, made by the Additional Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Additional Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Assumption Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2001 at Reel 002357 and Frame 0440;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Additional Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest: The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

509265-0517-08173-NY02.2171174.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

Dy. <u>700</u> Nam

Name:

vice President

509265-0517-08173-NY02.2171174.2

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Registration Number	
SELENIUM SELECT	2,285,054	

09265-0517-08173-NY02.2171174.2

RECORDED: 04/03/2002